### 502217708 02/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manabu ENOKI	12/03/2012
Akinori MATSUI	11/26/2012
Yuji KOBAYASHI	11/23/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.	
Street Address:	11-11, Nishiki 1-chome, Naka-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	460-0003	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13813960	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022040289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208848-0002 (494208)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Sistare

Total Attachments: 1

502217708

source=208848\_0002\_\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029744 FRAME: 0610

7 \$40.00 1581596

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

**RECORDED: 02/04/2013** 

Name

<u>Address</u>

<del></del> -						
1) Manabu ENOKI	4-14-10-501, Komagome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-0003 Japan					
	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyoki					
2) Akinori MATSUI	1, Honohara 3-chome, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi 4	12-8505 Japan				
	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyoki					
3) Yuji KOBAYASHI		1, Honohara 3-chome, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi 442-8505 Japan				
• • • •	, have invented certain improved EVALUATION SYSTEM FC		ASER IRRADI	ATION DURING LASER		
—	NING METHOD AND LASER					
and executed an application otherwise indicated below:	for Letters Patent of the United	d States of America there	for on even dat	e herewith unless		
		, Serial No		; and		
Whereas						
	iiki 1-chome, Naka-ku, , Aichi 460-0003 Japan					
patents to be obtained theref	*					
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this applica which may be granted therec Patents and Trademarks of t	e it known that, for good and was assignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successation, and all divisions, and con, and all reissues thereof; and be United States to issue all Lithe terms of this Assignment;	signed, transferred, and s ors and assigns, MY/OUF ntinuations thereof, and a d I/WE hereby authorize	et over, and do Rentire right, tit Il Letters Pater and request the	hereby sell, assign, tle, and interest in and to at of the United States the Commissioner of		
assignee, its successors and proceeding, sign all lawful pa desirable to perfect the title t continuation, and reissue ap successors and assigns, to c	urther covenant and agree that assigns, any facts known to be a spers when called upon to do so this invention in said assignations, make all rightful out obtain and enforce proper pates incident to the execution of so	ME/US respecting this invide, execute and deliver alles, its successors and assets and generally do every this invelopment protection for this invelopment.	ention and test I papers that m signs, execute ything possible ntion in the Uni	ify in any legal ay be necessary or all divisional, to aid assignee, its ted States, it being		
INVENTOR	RS.		DATE	SIGNED		
1):	Tranabu Eh	(ce	Pec.	3,2012		
Name:	Manabu ENOKI	<u> </u>				
2): A	Kinori Matcui		Hov.	26,2012		
Name:	Akinori MATSUI					
3):	Misi Laborary	8	Nou	23 2012		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029744 FRAME: 0611